FORM PTO-1595 R[ (Rev. 6-93)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □□□▼ 100978	977 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	11 11 MAR - 2 1999 11 11
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 2 9	2. Name and address of repeiving party(ies)
Martin P. Sauner	Name: Lawrence Eyewear, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 💯 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 115 Edwin Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	the state of the s
□ Other	City: South WindsorState: CT ZIP: 06074
Execution Date: <u>February 25, 1999</u> 5753-01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/127,293	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Daniel G. Mackas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address Cormick, Paulding & Huber	r ⊠ Enclosed
CityPlace II	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 185 Asylum Street 03/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000052 09127293	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC:581 40.00 0P  City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 0610	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Daniel G. Mackas  Daniel G. Mackas	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume A.T.E.N.	
REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0896	

# **Assignment Recordation Sheet Page 2**

## **Attachment to PTO 1595**

LN Industries SA

Chemin De L'Etang 46 CP 256, CH-1219 Chatelaine-Geneve SWITZERLAND

> PATENT REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0897

869 527 9464 \* P.RZ/85

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT: WHEREAS, Martin P. Sauce-

having an address at CHETIN DE L'ETANG CH 1243 CHMIELAINE GENEUA has invented improvements in

#### EXECLASS ASSEMBLY

for which an application or a United States Patent was filed on July 31, 1998. application number 09/127,293, and

### WHEREAS, Lawrence Eyewear, Inc.,

a Company organized under the Laws of the State of Connecticut, and having a place of business at 115 Edwin Road, South Windsor, Connecticut 06074; and LN Industries SA

a Company having a place of business at Chemin De L'Etang 46, CP 236, CH-1219 Chatelaine-Geneve, Switzerland,

are desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporations, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Fatent based upon said application to said corporations as the assignees of my endre right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporations, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporations be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of Lawrence Eyewear, Inc.

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0898** 

IN TESTIMONY MESERGOF, I have bereign to see my hand and affixed my

**RECORDED: 03/02/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0899**